Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/3/2022

8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022

8/3/2022

8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022

8/3/2022

8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022

RMP22-006649

RMP22-006650

RMP22-006651

RMP22-006652
RMP22-006653

RMP22-006654
RMP22-006655
RMP22-006656

RMP22-006657

RMP22-006658
RMP22-006659
RMP22-006660

RMP22-006661

4714 ARBOR DR
4716 ARBOR DR
2202 ALGONQUIN RD
4732 ARBOR DR
2525 YARROW LN

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2409 WILKE RD

2919 CARDINAL DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
2306 ROHLWING RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3315 ALGONQUIN RD
1901 ALGONQUIN RD
3617 FALCONCT S

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

1 CHICHESTER ON
ASBURY

APPROX LOC: 283 S
WILKE RD

1301 MEIJER DR
MERIDIAN

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
3140 KIRCHOFF RD
3900 OWL DR

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

FAMILY PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2022 7:14:30 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/3/2022

8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022

8/3/2022
8/3/2022

8/3/2022

8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022

8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022

8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022

RMP22-006662
RMP22-006663
RMP22-006663

RMP22-006664
RMP22-006665

RMP22-006666

RMP22-006667
RMP22-006668
RMP22-006669
RMP22-006670

RMP22-006671
RMP22-006672

RMP22-006673

RMP22-006674

RMP22-006675
RMP22-006676

5005 NEWPORT DR
3502 BLUEBIRD LN
3502 BLUEBIRD LN

APPROX LOC:2205 WILKE

RD
2121 EUCLID AVE

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

1701 GOLF RD

4801 ESSEX WAY
3502 BLUEBIRD LN
2302 ALGONQUIN RD

BLUEBIRD LN / GROUSE
LN

4801 ESSEX WAY
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:3000
KIRCHOFF RD

3140 KIRCHOFF RD
4388 LINCOLN CT
3400 MEADOW DR
2455 PLUM GROVE RD
5530 AMANDA CT
4734 ARBOR DR

4681 KENILWORTH DR
980 CARNEGIE ST
4373 LINCOLN AVE

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
RECKLESS DRIVING

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

STATION REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INVESTIGATION

FAMILY PROBLEM
MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

HIT AND RUN

CODE 2

ALARM

INVESTIGATION

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2022 7:14:30 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022

8/3/2022
8/3/2022
8/3/2022

RMP22-006677
RMP22-006678
RMP22-006679

RMP22-006680
RMP22-006681

3901 JAY LN
3300 ST JAMES ST
2802 MARTIN LN

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1735 ALGONQUIN RD
5550 ASTOR LN

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

LOUD NOISE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2022 7:14:30 AM



