



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/3/2022	RMP22-006649	4714 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006650	2202 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2022		4732 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006651	2525 YARROW LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2022		2409 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/3/2022		2919 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/3/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/3/2022	RMP22-006652	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006653	2306 ROHLWING RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/3/2022	RMP22-006654	3315 ALGONQUIN RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006655	1901 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2022	RMP22-006656	3617 FALCON CT S	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/3/2022		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/3/2022		1 CHICHESTER ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/3/2022	RMP22-006657	APPROX LOC: 283 S WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
8/3/2022	RMP22-006658	1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006659	MERIDIAN	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2022	RMP22-006660	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2022		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006661	3900 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/3/2022	RMP22-006662	5005 NEWPORT DR	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2022	RMP22-006663	3502 BLUEBIRD LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2022	RMP22-006663	3502 BLUEBIRD LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2022		APPROX LOC:2205 WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006664	2121 EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2022	RMP22-006665	GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	RECKLESS DRIVING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2022	RMP22-006666	1701 GOLF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/3/2022	RMP22-006667	4801 ESSEX WAY	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006668	3502 BLUEBIRD LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2022	RMP22-006669	2302 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/3/2022	RMP22-006670	BLUEBIRD LN / GROUSE LN	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006671	4801 ESSEX WAY	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2022	RMP22-006672	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2022		APPROX LOC:3000 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2022		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006673	4388 LINCOLN CT	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2022		3400 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2022		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2022		5530 AMANDA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/3/2022	RMP22-006674	4734 ARBOR DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2022		4681 KENILWORTH DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006675	980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006676	4373 LINCOLN AVE	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/3/2022	RMP22-006677	3901 JAY LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006678	3300 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006679	2802 MARTIN LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2022	RMP22-006680	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2022	RMP22-006681	1735 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2022		5550 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	